Net income from continuing operations   199
Earnings per common share attributable to Newell Rubbermaid stockholders:

Basic income from continuing operations   $ 0.40
Diluted income from continuing operations   $ 0.40

Weighted average common shares outstanding:
Basic   493.1
Diluted   495.3

BALANCE SHEET DATA (as of December 31, 2015)
Total current assets   $ 6,818
Total current liabilities   3,738
Long-term debt   12,724
Deferred income taxes   3,080
Other noncurrent liabilities   1,112
Total stockholders’ equity   10,630
Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity   31,284
OTHER FINANCIAL DATA
Adjusted EBITDA(a)   $ 2,219

(a) See footnotes (g) and (f) to the Summary Historical Consolidated Financial Data of Newell Rubbermaid and Jarden, respectively, for

definitions of EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA, which are non-GAAP financial measures.

A reconciliation of unaudited pro forma combined EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA to unaudited pro forma combined net income from
continuing operations is as follows:

   Year Ended December 31, 2015(1)
   Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined  (in millions)

Newell
Rubbermaid   Jarden

Net income from continuing operations   $ 260   $ 147   $ (208)  $ 199
Income taxes   78   135   (125)   88
Interest expense, net   80   226   189   495
Depreciation and amortization   170   245   144   559

Earnings before interest, taxes, depreciation and
amortization (EBITDA)   $ 588   $ 753   $ —   $ 1,341

Other adjustments:
Product recall costs(2)   10   —   —   10
Stock compensation adjustment(3)   —   84   —   84
Restructuring costs   74   12   —   86
Restructuring-related and other Project Renewal

costs(4)   90   —   —   90
Pension settlement charge(5)   52   —   —   52

S-25

Table of Contents

   Year Ended December 31, 2015(1)
   Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined  (in millions)

Newell
Rubbermaid   Jarden

Fair market value adjustment to inventory for
acquisitions(6)   —   37   —   37

Acquisition-related, divestiture and other costs, net(7)   18   100   —   118
Venezuela-related charges(8)   185   65   —   250
Impairment of goodwill, intangibles and other assets(9)   —   151   —   151

Adjusted EBITDA   $ 1,017   $1,202   $ —   $ 2,219

(1) Excludes the full year impact of the following acquisitions and related financing transactions, which have been included in the
respective results of operations of Newell Rubbermaid and Jarden since the date of each such transaction: (1) Newell
Rubbermaid’s October 2015 acquisition of Elmer’s for $600 million and (2) Jarden’s (a) November 2015 acquisition of
Jostens, for approximately $1.5 billion and (b) July 2015 acquisition of Waddington for $1.35 billion. Based on existing
historical accounting records of these acquired businesses, (a) Elmers, Jostens and Waddington generated in aggregate

[…]

The following unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements should be read in conjunction with:

 •  the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements;

S-46

Table of Contents

 •  the historical consolidated financial statements of Newell Rubbermaid as of and for the year ended December 31, 2015, included in
the Newell Rubbermaid Form 10-K;

 •  the historical consolidated financial statements of Jarden as of and for the year ended December 31, 2015, included in the Newell
Rubbermaid Form 8-K; and

 •  the information contained in or incorporated by reference into this prospectus supplement.

The following unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements constitute forward-looking information and are subject to
certain risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from those anticipated. Please see the sections entitled “Risk
Factors” and “Forward-Looking Statements” of this prospectus supplement.

S-47

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
(in millions, except per share amounts)

For the Year Ended December 31, 2015

Historical
Newell

Rubbermaid
Historical

Jarden
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Net sales   $ 5,916   $ 8,604   $ —   $ 14,520
Cost of products sold   3,611   5,912   45   (A)   9,568

Gross margin   2,305   2,692   (45)   4,952

Selling, general and administrative expenses   1,574   2,021   62   (B)   3,657
Impairment of goodwill, intangibles and other assets   —   151   —   151
Pension settlement charge   52   —   —   52
Restructuring costs   77   12   —   89

Operating income   602   508   (107)   1,003

Nonoperating expenses
Interest expense, net   80   226   189   (C)   495
Venezuela deconsolidation charge   173   —   —   173
Other expense, net   11   —   37   (D)   48

Net nonoperating expenses   264   226   226   716

Income before income taxes   338   282   (333)   287

Income tax expense   78   135   (125)   (E)   88

Income from continuing operations   $ 260   $ 147   $ (208)   $ 199

Earnings per share:
Basic income from continuing operations   $ 0.96   $ 0.40
Diluted income from continuing operations   $ 0.96   $ 0.40

Weighted-average shares outstanding:
Basic   269.3   195.8   28.0   (F)   493.1
Diluted   271.5   204.5   19.3   (F)   495.3

S-48

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
(in millions)

As of December 31, 2015

Historical
Newell

Rubbermaid
Historical

Jarden
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents   $ 275   $ 1,298   $ (750)   (G)  $ 823
Accounts receivable, net   1,251   1,311   —   2,562
Inventories, net   722   1,783   411   (H)   2,916
Prepaid expenses and other   246   262   9   (I)   517

Total current assets   2,494   4,654   (330)   6,818

Property, plant and equipment, net   599   1,074   193   (J)   1,866
Goodwill   2,791   4,260   6,360   (K)   13,411
Other intangible assets, net   1,064   4,095   3,479   (L)   8,638
Other assets   330   210   11   (M)   551

Total assets   $ 7,278   $14,293   $ 9,713   $ 31,284

Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity
Accounts payable   $ 642   $ 813   $ —   $ 1,455
Accrued compensation   185   206   —   391
Other accrued liabilities   772   662   (6)   (N)   1,428
Short-term debt   383   594   (594)   (O)   383
Current portion of long-term debt   6   —   75   (O)   81

Total current liabilities   1,988   2,275   (525)   3,738

Long-term debt   2,688   5,788   4,248   (O)   12,724
Deferred income taxes   227   1,604   1,249   (P)   3,080
Other noncurrent liabilities   549   574   (11)   (Q)   1,112

Total liabilities   5,452   10,241   4,961   20,654

Common stock   288   3   221   (R)   512
Treasury stock, at cost   (523)   (1,114)   1,114   (R)   (523)
Additional paid-in capital   801   4,094   4,520   (R)   9,415
Retained earnings   2,091   1,431   (1,491)   (R)   2,031
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (834)   (362)   362   (R)   (834)

Stockholders’ equity attributable to parent   1,823   4,052   4,726   (R)   10,601
Stockholders’ equity attributable to noncontrolling interests   3   —   26   (S)   29

Total stockholders’ equity   1,826   4,052   4,752   10,630

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity   $ 7,278   $14,293   $ 9,713   $ 31,284

S-49

Table of Contents

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED
COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Note 1. Description of the Transaction

On December 13, 2015, Newell Rubbermaid and Jarden entered into the Merger Agreement, pursuant to which, through a series of
Merger Transactions, Jarden will become a direct wholly-owned subsidiary of Newell Rubbermaid. As a component of the Merger Transactions,
Newell Rubbermaid will change its name to Newell Brands Inc.

Pursuant to the Merger Agreement, each holder of shares of Jarden common stock will be entitled to receive, at the effective time of the